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This is the first full week of school for our Sunrise Class and what a week they’ve had!  

The children have spent time getting to know their new school environment and exploring our 

beautiful new outside space, they have braved their first Celebration Assembly, met their 

Courage Class buddies and even had a Play-Doh party!! What a brilliant week to start their 

St. Mary’s journey.  

Next week, there will be even more firsts with a foray into Forest School and partaking in PE!  

Well done, Sunrise Class, you’re smashing it! 

Don’t forget to check out our blogs on the school website to see how everyone is getting on! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   1 Timothy 4:12 



 

 

 

 

 

 

We’re excited to introduce our wonderful school 

librarians for this term, [Louis, Edith and 

Prisha], who are here to foster a love of 

reading and learning in our students. They 

are passionate about helping children discover 

new books and providing support with 

research. Please encourage your children to say hello and explore the 

library!  

 

 

On Tuesday, 17th September, the children will be voting for their new 

School Councillors. To help them feel prepared, we kindly ask parents 

to take some time on Thursday, 12th, or Friday, 13th September to talk 

with their children about the election. Encourage them to think about 

their ideas and create a manifesto to share with their classmates 

before the vote, if they would like to put 

their name forward. This is a great 

opportunity for them to develop their 

confidence and leadership skills. Your 

support will make a big difference in 

helping them present their ideas clearly 

and effectively!  



 

 

 

 

 

 

Once children have completed the Read Write Inc. 

program and become fluent readers, they transition to 

becoming "Rainbow Readers." At this stage, they will sit 

a STAR test in school, which determines their Zone of 

Proximal Development (ZPD). This ZPD helps guide 

children in selecting books that match their reading level 

for focused learning. These books will replace their 

phonics books as part of their learning. After finishing 

a book, children can use the QR code below to access 

our school’s portal and complete a short quiz at home. 

This helps teachers monitor reading progress and 

comprehension. Alongside this, children will still have 

their library book (their book for love) that they can 

share with you.  



 

 

 

 

We value the input of our amazing parents and guardians, and we’re 

excited to invite you to our upcoming Parent Group Meetings. This is 

a wonderful opportunity to share your thoughts, offer feedback, and 

help shape our school community. Whether you have suggestions, 

queries, or simply want to be more involved in school life, we would 

love to hear from you! 

Your voice matters, and together we can create the best environment 

for our children to thrive. We would like to have two representatives 

for each class, so please come along and join the conversation.  

 

All meetings will be held here at St. Mary's at 2pm.  

Tuesday 17th September 2024  

Tuesday 12th November 2024 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 

Tuesday 11th March 2025 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 



 

 

 

 

This week, we sent home Maths homework books for all the 

children. We kindly ask that they complete the tasks each 

week to support their learning. At the front of the book, you’ll 

find a handy QR code that takes parents directly to the mark 

scheme, making it easier to guide your child through their 

homework. 

Please ensure your child brings their book into school before 

half-term to share their hard work with their teacher. We 

appreciate your support in helping the children stay on track 

and succeed in maths! 

Don’t forget to check their progress, and feel free to reach out 

if you have any questions. 



 

 

 

 

Below, you will find the proposed term dates for the 2024-2025 

academic year, as published by Cornwall County Council. Please be 

aware that these could be subject to change:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Inset Dates are confirmed as follows for 2024-2025:  

Monday 25th November 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

 



 

 

 

 

Tuesday 17th September 2024      Parent Group - 2pm 

Wednesday 25th September 2025     Year 5 Trip to Royal Cornwall Museum 

Thursday 26th September 2025     Year 5 Porthpean Trip and Residential 

Monday 30th September—- Friday 11th October 2024 Year 5 Swimming 

Tuesday 8th October 2024      Harvest Festival at Kenwyn Church - Time  

           TBC 

Monday 14th - Friday 25th October 2024   Year 4 Swimming 

Monday 21st October 2024      Nasal Flu Immunisations 

Wednesday 23rd October 2024     FOSM UV Disco! 

Friday 25th October 2024      Hatchbox Photography - Individuals 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November 2024 Half Term 

Monday 4th - Friday 15th November 2024   Year 3 Swimming 

Wednesday 6th November 2024     Freaky Fiction 

Tuesday 12th November 2024      Parent Group - 2pm 

Monday 25th November 2024      Inset Day 

Tuesday 17th December 2024      Christmas Festival at Kenwyn Church - Time 

           TBC 

Monday 23rd December - Friday 3rd January 2025 Christmas Break 

Monday 6th January 2025      Inset Day 

Tuesday 7th January 2025      Inset Day 

Tuesday 21st January 2025      Parent Group - 2pm 

Monday 17th - Friday 21st February 2025   Half Term 

Tuesday 11th March 2025      Parent Group - 2pm 

Tuesday 1st April 2025       Easter Service at Kenwyn Church - Time  

           TBC 

Monday 7th - Thursday 17th April 2025    Easter Break 

Friday 18th April 2025       Good Friday Bank Holiday 

Monday 21st April 2025       Easter Monday Bank Holiday 











 


